FEATURES
RTD, TC, mV, V, mA, Resistor and Potentiometer input
Voltage and current output
Galvanically isolated
Configurable by Personal Computer
High accuracy and performance's stability
On-field reconfigurable
In compliance with EMC standards - CE Mark

D
E
HOW TO ORDER:
A-Not configured device: DA T4135
Code:     A        B    C              D             E
B-Configured device: DAT4135  / TC J-50..600°C / S.L. / Int. C.J.C. / 0..10V / Upscale*
(*)The above is an example of how to order a conditioner for TC type J sensor, operating in the 0 to 600°C range, with standard
linearization, with internal  C.J.C., with an output of 0 to 10 V and with  upscale sensor burnout.
DAT4135
E&OE
DAT 4135 BLOCK AND WIRING DIAGRAM
This operation is carried out, using a Personal Computer with "Windows95™"  operating system, by the software PROSOFT,
specifically developped by DATEXEL,  and by the interfacing adatpter PRODAT-03.
The software includes a window-type program by which the operator is guided through the operations to be executed. Once the data
are inputed, a few seconds is the time  necessary to complete a configuration cycle, while  the time necessary for the introduction of
data is some ten of seconds.
The parameters which is possible to configure are illustrated in the "Configuration Scheme" in the page here at side. Furthermore it is
possible, in the same phase, to program the "zero" and the "full scale" values. The calibrationof the device is made automatically, with
the maximum accuracy, without the need of any mechanical regulation. The configuration is normally made at the factory in conformity
to the customer' s order or, alternatively, in one of the most used configuration: DAT4135 / Pt100-0..200°C / S.L. / 3-wire / 4..20mA /
Upscale.
The device can be reconfigured and reprogrammed for any number of time. This operation is possible also when the device is operating
in the plant or in the field because it is possible, by software, to interrupt momentarily the normal operation which restarts automatically
after the configuration.
The complete configuration system (which includes: interface module PRODAT-03 and software) is supplied from DATEXEL at
economical price.
CONFIGURATION
PRODAT-03DAT 4135
DAT4135
P o w er
S u pp ly R
A /D
C P U
M U X
L
H
Q
N
M
I
G
F
E
L
H
I
G
F
E
E&OE
DAT 4135  Technical Specifications
( typical @ 25°C and in the nominal conditions )
Input
RTD
Input Min Max Span Min
PT100 -200°C 850°C 50°C
PT1000 -200°C 200°C 50°C
NI100   -60°C 180°C 50°C
NI1000   -60°C 150°C 50°C
TC
Input Min Max Span Min
J -200°C 1200°C 2 mV
K -200°C 1370°C 2 mV
S   -50°C 1760°C 2 mV
R   -50°C 1760°C 2 mV
B  400°C 1820°C        2 mV
E -200°C 1000°C 2 mV
T -200°C 400°C 2 mV
N -200°C 1300°C 2 mV
Voltage
Input Min Max Span Min